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with the requirements of competitive bidding. All quotations shall be kept on 
file for a period of at least one year after their receipt. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 505.09, subdivision 1, is amended 
to read: 

Subdivision 1. The county board of any county shall have power to control 
and regulate the platting of subdivision of land and the laying out of streets and 
other public ways without the boundaries of municipalities. The board shall not 
approve any plat of land lying in any a town which has appointed a planning 
and zoning commission unless and until sueh zoning eemmissien shall have 
appreveé sueh tfi g)_\y_g board approves 113 plat and the laying of streets and 
other public ways shown thereon; whieh on i_t_. T_l1_e_ approval shall be endorsed 
thereon gr; tl_1_<;p_lg and signed by the chair and seeretar-y e£suel=r eemna-issien of 
ILL: EMA b_0fl1~ 

Sec. 5. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 368.121, i_s gtealed. 

Presented to the governor March 13, 1989 
Signed by the governor March 14, 1989, 10:42 a.m. 

CHAPTER 10—S.F.No. 300 
An act relating to crimes; repealing law regulating dance halls; repealing Minnesota 

Statutes 1988, sections 624.42 to 624.54. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 624.42; 624.43; 624.44; 624.45; 624.46; 

624.47; 624.48; 624.49; 624.50; 624.51; 624.52; 624.53; gig 624.54, gggaealed. 
Presented to the governor March 13, 1989 
Signed by the governor March 14, 1989, 11:44 a.m. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by str-i-leeeut.
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